0.110 (2.9) 0.031 (0.8)
0.141 (3.6)
0.039 (1.05)
0.039
(1.0)
0.051
(1.3)
inches (mm)

Note:  All parameters are measured at ambient temperature with a 10 M , 15 pF load.
10168 Rev C
HOW TO ORDER CXOX/CXOXHG SURFACE MOUNT CRYSTAL OSCILLATORS
“S” if special or
custom design.
Blank if Std.
CXOX HG 4 S N SM3        40.0M  , 100 / 100 / / I
Frequency
K = kHz
M = MHz
Enable/Disable
Option
E or N
Terminations
Blank = SM1
= Gold Plated
(Lead Free)
SM3 = Solder Dipped
SM5 = Solder Dipped
(Lead Free)
Supply Voltage
1 = 1.8 V
2 = 2.5 V
3 = 3.0 V
4 = 3.3 V
5 = 5.0 V
/ / 200 / I
Temp. Range:
C = -10OC to +70OCI = -40OC to +85OC
M = -55OC to +125OC
S = Customer Specified
Total
Frequency
Tolerance
(in ppm)
Temp. Range:
C = -10OC to +70OCI = -40OC to +85OC
M = -55OC to +125OC
S = Customer Specified
Frequency
Stability over
Temp. Range
(in ppm)
Calibration
Tolerance
@ 250C
(in ppm)
OR
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage VDD -0.5 V to 7.0 V
Storage Temperature -55OC to 125OC
Maximum Process Temperature 260OC for 20 seconds
PACKAGING OPTIONS
CXOX/ - Tray Pack
CXOXHG - 12 mm tape, 7” or 13” reels
Per EIA 481 (see Tape and Reel data sheet
#10109)
Enable (Pin 1 High*) Disable (Pin 1 Low)
Output Frequency Output High Z State
Oscillator Oscillates Stops
Current Normal Very Low
ENABLE/DISABLE OPTIONS (E/N)
Statek offers two enable/disable options: E and N.  The E-
version has a Tri-State output and stops oscillating internally
when the output is put into the high Z state. The N-version
does not have PIN 1 connected internally and so has no
enable/disable capability.  The following table describes the
Enable/Disable option E.
* When PIN 1 is allowed to float, it is held high by an internal pull-up resistor.
ENABLE/DISABLE OPTION E
FUNCTION TABLE
HG = High
Shock.